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BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF )
IDAHO POWER COMPANY TO STUDY ) CASE NO. IPC-E-18-16
FIXED COSTS OF PROVIDING )
ELECTRIC SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS )

) ORDER NO. 34201

NW Energy Coalition and Avista Corporation petitioned to intervene in this case on

November 20, 2018. Idahydro petitioned to intervene on November 21, 2018. Idaho Irrigation

Pumpers Association, Inc., and Rocky Mountain Power petitioned to intervene on November 23,

2018. Vote Solar petitioned to intervene on November 26, 2018. All petitions were made

pursuant to Rules of Procedure 71 through 75 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission, IDAPA

31.01.01.071-.075.

FINDINGS OF FACT

We find that no party timely opposed these Petitions to Intervene.

We further find that based on the pleadings and other documents filed in this case,

intervention by these parties would serve the purposes of intervention as described by Rule 74 of

the Rules of Procedure and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by NW Energy

Coalition is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Avista

Corporation is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Idahydro is

hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Idaho

IrrigationPumpers Association, Inc., is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Rocky

Mountain Power is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Vote Solar is

hereby granted.
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties in this proceeding serve all papers

hereafter filed in this matter on all parties of record. These Intervenors are represented by the

followingfor purposes of service:

NW ENERGY COALITION:
Benjamin J. Otto F. Diego Rivas
Idaho Conservation League NW Energy Coalition
710 N. 6th Street 1101 8th Avenue
Boise, ID 83702 Helena, MT 59601
botto@idahoconservation.ore diego@nwenergy.ore

AVISTA CORPORATION:
David J. Meyer, Esq. Patrick D. Ehrbar
Vice President and Chief Counsel for Director of Regulatory Affairs
Regulatory and Government Affairs Avista Corporation
Avista Corporation P.O. Box 3727
P.O. Box 3727 1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC 27
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC 27 Spokane, WA 99220-3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

IDAHYDRO:
C. Tom Arkoosh
Arkoosh Law Offices
802 W Bannock St., Suite LP 103

P.O. Box 2900
Boise, ID 83701
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil arkoosh.com

IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS:
Eric L. Olsen AnthonyYankel
Echo Hawk & Olsen, PLLC 12700 Lake Ave. Unit 2505
505 Pershing Ave., Ste. 100 Lakewood, Ohio 44107
P.O. Box 6119 tony@yankel.net
Pocatello, ID 83205
elo echohawk.com

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER:
Ted Weston Yvonne R. Hogle
Rocky Mountain Power Rocky Mountain Power
1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 1407 West North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
ted.weston@pacificorp.com yvonne.houle@pacificorp.com
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VOTE SOLAR: David Bender
Briana Kobor Earthjustice
Vote Solar 3916 Nakoma Road
358 S 700 E, Suite B206 Madison, WI 53711
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 dbender@earthiustice.org
briana@votesolar.ore

ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY:
Al Luna aluna@earthiustice.org
Nick Thorpe nthorpe@earthjustice.ore

DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this

day of December 2018.

PAUL KJELL'AÑI R, PRESIDENT

KRI INE RAPER, MISSIONER

ERIC ANDERSON, COMMISSIONER

Diane M. Hanian
Commission Secretary
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